, isdani	STALLY NO CC	4, Asm 180)	2695,1	PASY IDAG	CHI / L T (A
INS. CASE OWNER:	AMC	DOI: ASSIGNMI	NL	Dot-/Time/	18/1/18
Pre-assign / CCU / Insured Vehicle No. Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS	Che future	1P/1N/8	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accide	Registered in Merimen	1676 JUH
Is driver the owner?  If NO, Driver Name	Age:	of Accident		T. VES / NO ; TP GIA	10
Driver Tel N	0.1	(V/L: YES) NO)	Insured Liabilit	y: % Fin:	il? Yes/No
INSRS: WSP. Free MAINTELL LIBELITY: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS WSP Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time	11 (10.100.)				
21/12 304 16/149 —	FILL - SALE +U		m 34/0/15	STAGE Non-Reporting lit (1st): Non-Reporting lit (2nd): Non-Reporting lit (Final): Nonfication lit (if non-pic Call Ol: After call lit to Ol: Documentation Check I	ist: Handler Typist
18/10/19-	pile pass to M	ne to dose		Notification ltr (if non-pic After call ltr to Ol:	(Kup)
College	Για Γ	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice	
	2 ALC. OF PP.	JAME SIEN	ALLO	LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:	
		MACT.		PIR: Mandahe/Reject Instruc LOD Payment Breakdown F	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos Others	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	SS da	ys) Reduction:	%		ail Csll
FINAL SETTLEMENT		m with Shink Tyl	- [[]	If NO or B 28, Ass. Li	1
Final Liability: Repair Cost: W67 Loss of Rental (LOR):	ce 1, 605 W	(95) BOLA S/N No. : "(5 (95) × 15 (14,06	(6))	II NO OF B 28, ASS. LE	nemst
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOU): LOR only LOU only	SS - (S - x - d SS - (S - x - d	ays)		Glyn	19/10
GIA/L/A Search	55 2.00			1) Claim status: Nary	AReject/Private Settle
Medical: Dishusement:	ss —	(e.g. Tow/ Independent	)	2) Report Format	l'
Legal Cost	55 —			3) Survey fee:	350 W
Total:		al 5um SS: 2000 00		1511 A 5.11	1
Payce 1:	SS 2000. W Name	on with:	utumothe	Serves Ple	Uel.
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55 Name 55 Name				

# PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

18-Dec-18

## ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHB 8586 T

1 pc	Front bumper XMM	S	531.00
1 pc	Front bumper emblem @ \$44.00	S	44.00
2 pcs	Front bumper n/s & o/s side retainer @ \$16.00 467 6/5×	S	32.00
1 pc	Front n/s wheel cover @ \$116.00	\$	116.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender @ \$384.00 —	\$	384.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender inner shield @ \$120.00 ×	\$	120.00
1 pc	n/s mirror assy @ \$590.00 XM	\$	590.00
1 pc	n/s rocker panel garnish × repr	\$	286.00
		\$	2,103.00
	Less 10%	\$	210.30
		\$	1,892.70
S/NETT			
1 set	Front bumper clips	S	48.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender sticker X	5	30.00
1 set	Front n/s fender inner shield clips 🔀	s	28.00
1 set	n/s door stickers	s	100.00
1 set	n/s rocker panel garnish clips ★	s	38.00
	Sundry	\$	50.00 20
	To check front n/s wheel alignment	s	80.00 ×
	To dismantle / refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner		15.0
	trims, cushion seat, carpet, etc to facilitate repairs.	\$	180-00 2
	To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident		4
	damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair,		400
	reshape and adjust of the front n/s door, etc	\$	900-00
	To putty and spray painting on front bumper, front n/s fender,		770
	n/s side mirror, n/s rocker panel garnish, front n/s door	S	1,000,00
	To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels.		120.00 50
	To apply to appropring of the repaired and replaced parters.	9	4 466 70
	(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)	(KK)	4,466.70 4,466.70
	Nat .	,,	
	THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE  ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.	12/10	1135
	7/ 3	Pyr	
	4.	,	14
	All	Ry	das

# PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

18-Dec-18

## ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHB 8586 T

1 pc	Front bumper X	S	531.00	
1 pc	Front bumper emblem @ \$44.00 -	\$	44.00	
2 pcs	Front bumper n/s & o/s side retainer @ \$16.00 *6* 6/3x*	5	32.00	
1 pc	Front n/s wheel cover @ \$116.00 — AP	5	116.00	
1 pc	Front n/s fender @ \$384.00	\$	384.00	
1 pc	Front n/s fender inner shield @ \$120.00 ×	\$	120.00	
1 pc	n/s mirror assy @ \$590.00 XMM  n/s rocker panel garnish XMM	5	590.00	
1 pc	n/s rocker panel garnish X Mark	\$	286.00	
		\$	2,103.00	
	Less 10%	5	210.30	
		\$	1,892.70	
S/NETT				
1 set	Front bumper clips	\$	48.00	
1 pc	Front n/s fender sticker X **	- 8	30.00	
1 set	Front n/s fender inner shield dips 🔀 7	\$	28.00	
1 set	n/s door stickers	5	100.00	
1 set	n/s rocker panel garnish clips 🗶 *	S	38.00	
	Sundry NUL	s	50-00	20
	To check front n/s wheel alignment	5	80.00	Xh
	To dismantle / refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner		80.80°	,
	trims, cushion seat, carpet, etc to facilitate repairs.	\$	180-00	と为
	To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident		400	
	damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair, reshape and adjust of the front n/s door, etc.	\$	909-00	
	To putty and spray painting on front bumper, front n/s fender,		770	
	n/s side mirror, n/s rocker panel garnish, front n/s door	\$	1,000.08	
	To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels.	\$	120-00	30
	(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST) Kakill	RW	4,466.70	
	National Management of the Control o	1.1	· wet	
	THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.	12/	Agos.	
	2./1/9	57.	11	
	21/1/2 45 \$-500 /3 Pm AH	- P4	about	
	//			

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 26 August 2019 6:30 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

FW: New message for service request 88529, vehicle number SHB8586T

26/8/19 4:28 PM \*\*\* MANDATE IA APPROVED - NG Stacey

-----Original Message-----

From: stacey.ng@axa.com.sg <stacey.ng@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 26 August, 2019 4:29 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 88529, vehicle number SHB8586T

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S8M016ZC.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



51 UIII AVE 1, 892-25 PAYA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL ; 0869 62563561 FAX ; 060) 62564315

# **Immediate Advice**

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 19/12/2018

# Survey Details:

Date of loss	16-Dec-18	
Date of appointment	18-Dec-18	
Date of survey	18-Dec-18	
Location of survey	PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD	

# Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM	
Vehicle number	SHB8586T	
Make and Model	KIA OPTIMA 1.7(A) DIESEL	
Date of registration	28-Oct-13	
Parf Rebate		
Market Value	\$	
Parf Rebate	\$	
Nett Loss	\$ -	

# Repair details:

Initial Estimate	4,466.70

# Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$ 637.60
Check items (estimate)	
Labour	\$ 1,240.00
Total	\$ 1,877.60
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$ 1,500.00

Number of days for repair	3 days



SI UBLANE I, 802-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

# Remarks:

WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIZ	ED REPAIRS. SUBJECT TO SURVEYORS	
CONFIRMATION ON DAM	AGE CONSISTENCY AND TP EVIDENCE	Ε.

# Mandate:

Liability(TP)	50%	
Proposed repair cost	\$ 750.00	
Loss of use	\$	
Loss of rental	\$ 228.12	\$144.06 x 4 days
Loss of income	\$ 	
LTA search fees	\$ 2.00	
Others		
Proposed Total	\$ 980.12	

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Saturday, 7 September 2019 9:55 AM

To:

Foong Shiuh Jye; Shafawati

Cc:

AccReport

Subject:

RE: LOD / Accident involving SHB8586T & SKG1532H on 16.12.18 (AXA case) //LKK

REF: CC4/ASM18022695/K1pa3

Attachments:

Statement of SKG1532H.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your patience.

Attached here with a copy of our insured statement for your easy reference.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$980.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Gary Shi <gary.shi@premiertaxi.com> Sent: Tuesday, 29 January 2019 4:07 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <Joylrene@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Cc: AccReport <AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com> Subject: LOD / Accident involving SHB8586T & SKG1532H on 16.12.18 (AXA case)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Joy & Asher,

Your Ref: SKG1532H Our Ref: SHB8586T/GS

Date of accident: 16/12/2018

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

Hereby we would like to append our losses from AXA Insurance Pte Ltd, as insurers of vehicle number SKG1532H which their insured driver's negligence driving in the above accident.

Enclosed herewith our letter of demand and supporting documents for your kind perusal.

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Foong Shiuh Jye <shiuhjye.foong@premiertaxi.com>

Sent:

Saturday, 7 September 2019 10:48 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

AccReport

Subject:

(Claim Negotiation) LOD / Accident involving SHB8586T & SKG1532H on 16.12.18

(AXA case) //LKK REF: CC4/ASM18022695/K1pa3

Attachments:

Central Blvd 2 kerb.png; Central Blvd 3 kerb.png; Central Blvd.png

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

From your insured's statement, your insured was at the most extreme left lane which only can make left turn.

There are two left-turning lanes from google map.

When across the traffic light from central boulevard towards cross street, your insured shifted to our driver's lane as road ahead is blocked by the traffic light.

This caused your insured to have impact with our driver.

Thus we maintain at 100% claim.

Breakdown as below:

Cost of Repair (Include GST) \$ 1605.00

Loss of Rental (4 days x \$114.06) \$ 456.24 Include PRI and 3 repairing days

GIA Search Fee \$ 2.00 Total \$ 2063.24

Looking for your acceptance.

Thank you.

Regards,

Foong Shiuh Jye

Claims Settlement Assistant

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 65446671 | Fax: 6214 1511

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, 7 September, 2019 9:55 AM

To: Foong Shiuh Jye <shiuhjye.foong@premiertaxi.com>; Shafawati <shafawati.rabu@premiertaxi.com>

Cc: AccReport <AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHB8586T & SKG1532H on 16.12.18 (AXA case) //LKK REF:

CC4/ASM18022695/K1pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your patience.

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) -



# <TP - Mandate IA> - S8M016ZC [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKG 1532H(OI) & SHB 8586T(TP) ON 16/12/2018]

Type

Question

#### Message

Hi, Third party rejected our 50% offer. We have reviewed the matter and based on insured accident report, OID changed lane and collided with third party. Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. We re-seek your mandate at \$2.063.24(all-in). TP-Mandate IA dd 210919 had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 21-Sep-19

Reply



\$1 URLAVE I, 402-25 PAYA URLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 4089A3, TEL: (068) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

# **Immediate Advice**

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 21/9/2019

# **Survey Details:**

Date of loss	16-Dec-18
Date of appointment	18-Dec-18
Date of survey	18-Dec-18
Location of survey	PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LT

# Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM	
Vehicle number	SHB8586T	
Make and Model	KIA OPTIMA 1.7(A) DIESEL	
Date of registration	28-Oct-13	
Parf Rebate		
Market Value	\$ -	
Parf Rebate	\$ -	
Nett Loss	\$	

# Repair details:

Initial Estimate	4,466.70

# Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$	637.60
Check items (estimate)	NIL	
Labour	\$	1,240.00
Total	\$	1,877.60
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$	1,500.00

Number of days for repair	3 days



51 UBLAVE 1, #02-25 PAVA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

# Remarks:

Insured driver	reported t	hat he cha	nged lane.		

# Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%	
Proposed repair cost (w/GST)	\$ 1,605.00	
Loss of use	NIL	no. of days
Loss of rental	\$ 456.24	(4days x \$114.06)
Loss of income	NIL	no. of days
LTA search fees	\$ 2.00	
Others	NIL	
Proposed Total	\$ 2,063.24	

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 23 September 2019 12:08 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

FW: New message for service request 88529, vehicle number SHB8586T

22/9/19 9:20 PM

\*\*\* PLS PROCEED - NG Stacey

----Original Message-----

From: stacey.ng@axa.com.sg <stacey.ng@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Sunday, 22 September, 2019 9:20 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 88529, vehicle number SH88586T

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S8M016ZC.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Foong Shiuh Jye <shiuhjye.foong@premiertaxi.com>

Sent:

Monday, 14 October 2019 8:55 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

AccReport

Subject:

(Accept Offer) LOD / Accident involving SHB8586T & SKG1532H on 16.12.18 (AXA

case) //LKK REF: CC4/ASM18022695/K1pa3

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We thank you for your letter dated 12.10.2019.

On a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability whatsoever on our client's part and driver of <a href="SHB8586T">SHB8586T</a>, our client is agreeable on your offer of <a href="\$\frac{\$2000.00}{\$}\$ for the settlement on the above claim.</a>

Kindly let us have your **DV** at earliest convenience.

Please be informed that this settlement excludes any bodily injuries arising out of the above said accident and pertains to property damages only.

Thank you.

Regards,

(Mr) Foong Shiuh Jye Claims Settlement Assistant Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 65446671 | Fax: 6214 1511

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, 12 October, 2019 9:41 AM

To: Foong Shiuh Jye <shiuhjye.foong@premiertaxi.com>

Ce: AccReport < AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>

Subject: RE: (Claim Negotiation) LOD / Accident involving SHB8586T & SKG1532H on 16.12.18 (AXA

case) //LKK REF: CC4/ASM18022695/K1pa3

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.

We are prepared to improve our offer at a global sum of \$2,000.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Foong Shiuh Jye <shiuhjye.foong@premiertaxi.com>

Sent: Thursday, 3 October 2019 10:08 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>
Cc: AccReport < AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>

Subject: (Claim Negotiation) LOD / Accident involving SHB8586T & SKG1532H on 16.12.18 (AXA

case) //LKK REF: CC4/ASM18022695/K1pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

For swift and amicable settlement, we counter propose at global sum of \$2050.00 (all-in)

Looking for your acceptance.

Thank you.

Regards,

(Mr) Foong Shiuh Jye Claims Settlement Assistant Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 65446671 | Fax: 6214 1511

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 2 October, 2019 11:44 AM

To: Foong Shiuh Jye <shiuhjye.foong@premiertaxi.com>

Cc: AccReport < AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>

Subject: RE: (Claim Negotiation) LOD / Accident involving SHB8586T & SKG1532H on 16.12.18 (AXA

case) //LKK REF: CC4/ASM18022695/K1pa3

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.

We are prepared to improve our offer at a global sum of \$1,900.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Foong Shiuh Jye <shiuhjye.foong@premiertaxi.com>

Sent: Saturday, 7 September 2019 10:48 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: AccReport < AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>

Subject: (Claim Negotiation) LOD / Accident involving SHB8586T & SKG1532H on 16.12.18 (AXA

case) //LKK REF: CC4/ASM18022695/K1pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

From your insured's statement, your insured was at the most extreme left lane which only can make left turn.

There are two left-turning lanes from google map.

When across the traffic light from central boulevard towards cross street, your insured shifted to our driver's lane as road ahead is blocked by the traffic light.

This caused your insured to have impact with our driver.

Thus we maintain at 100% claim.

Breakdown as below:

Cost of Repair (Include GST) \$ 1605.00

Loss of Rental (4 days x \$114.06) \$ 456.24 Include PRI and 3 repairing days

GIA Search Fee \$ 2.00 Total \$ 2063.24

Looking for your acceptance.

Thank you.

Regards.

Foong Shiuh Jye

Claims Settlement Assistant

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 65446671 | Fax: 6214 1511

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, 7 September, 2019 9:55 AM

To: Foong Shiuh Jye <shiuhjye.foong@premiertaxi.com>; Shafawati <shafawati.rabu@premiertaxi.com>

Cc: AccReport < AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHB8586T & SKG1532H on 16.12.18 (AXA case) //LKK REF:

CC4/ASM18022695/K1pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your patience.

Attached here with a copy of our insured statement for your easy reference.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$980.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Gary Shi <gary.shi@premiertaxi.com> Sent: Tuesday, 29 January 2019 4:07 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) < JoyIrene@lkkauto.com >; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < AsherSng@lkkauto.com >

Ce: AccReport <<u>AccReport@Premier-Corp.net</u>>; CS A Team <<u>cs-a@lkkauto.com</u>>
Subject: LOD / Accident involving SHB8586T & SKG1532H on 16.12.18 (AXA case)

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Joy & Asher,

Your Ref: SKG1532H Our Ref: SHB8586T/GS Date of accident: 16/12/2018

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

Hereby we would like to append our losses from AXA Insurance Pte Ltd, as insurers of vehicle number SKG1532H which their insured driver's negligence driving in the above accident.

Enclosed herewith our letter of demand and supporting documents for your kind perusal.

Kindly look into the matter and let us have your favourable reply as soon as possible.

To expedite this claim settlement, please reply to us by email.

Regards

Gary Shi Senior Executive, Claims Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

♣ Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION ♣

# **Enquire Transaction History**

#### Transaction History Details

Log Date/Time:

28 Oct 2013 / 09:30:49

Receipt No .:

AACCK001-AX239-131028-000040

Asset Type:

Vehicle

Transaction Amount:

\$73,800.00

Asset ID:

SHB8586T

Channet

AA Counterless - CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD

Transaction Type:

01.02 Register New Vehicle (AA)

**Business Transaction** 

Reference No.:

20131028093049270647

Vehicle No.:

SHB8586T

Vehicle Type:

H10 - Public Transport Taxi (Motor Car)

Vehicle Attachment 1:

Vehicle Attachment 2:

Vehicle Attachment 3:

Vehicle Scheme:

Taxi (Company)

Air-Con (Taxi)

First Registration Date: 28 Oct 2013

Original Registration

Date:

28 Oct 2013

Vehicle Make:

KIA

Vehicle Model:

OPTIMA 1.7(A) DIESEL

Chassis No.:

KNAGM414ME5447831

Engine No.:

D4FDDH308025

Mator No.:

Trailer Chassis No.: Propellant:

Diesel

Passenger Capacity:

4

Engine Capacity:

1685

Power Rating:

Unladen Weight:

1584

Maximum Laden

2050

Weight: Primary Color:

Silver

Secondary Color:

Manufacturing Year:

2013

Open Market Value:

\$19,836.00

Minimum PARE

\$7,401.00

Benefit: PARF Eligibility:

No. of Transfer.

Effective Ownership

Date/Time:

28 Oct 2013 09:30:49

COE No.:

2013102801001071H

COE Expiry Date:

27 Oct 2021

COE Bid Category:

Actual QP/PQP Paid

Amount:

\$61,324.00

Lifespan Expiry Date:

27 Oct 2021

Owner ID Type:

Company

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) -

18-122018 @ 9-26cm Vinant veh in Kalvin

Menu



# Service Request Details

Claim

S8M016ZC

Reference

None &

Loss Date

16 December 2018

Request Date

18 December 2018

Due Date

26 December 2018

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Next Step
Agree to perform service

Decline Work

Accept Work

## Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration # SHB8586T

Make

TPVD KIA

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) -

Service Address

...

Primary Contact/Insured

CHEE PETER 150 MARIAM WAY, #05-03, 507079, Singapore

peterchee77.work@gmail.com

Claim Handler

NG Stacey 6568804351 stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Messages

Invoices

History

Documents

Assessment

Metrics

Notes

Menu

New Message

# Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Vincent Chua <vincent.chua@premiertaxi.com>

Sent:

Monday, 17 December, 2018 4:44 PM

To:

SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Cc:

Goh Wee Dek; Gary Shi

Subject:

Pre-inspection/Accident involving between SHB8586T & SKG1532H on 16.12.18

Attachments:

17122018163457-0001.pdf

Categories:

Pragati

Dear all,

We refer to the vehicles mentioned above.

Vehicle to be Surveyed: SHB8586T

Insured Vehicle: SKG1532H Date of Accident: 16/12/2018

Name of Workshop: Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address of Survey Location: 23 Changi South Avenue 2, #01-02, S (486443)

Name of Contact Person: Mr Vincent Chua

Contact Number: 65446689

Email Address of Contact Person: vincent.chua@premiertaxi.com

\*Vehicle available for survey\*

We prefer LKK Auto or LBS as the SJE for this PRS.

Kindly arrange for survey.

Thank you.

Regards

Vincent Chua
Operations Assistant
Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 066 | DID: 6544 6689 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION



AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD No. 8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811 Date Assigned: 24/06/2019

No. of days to complete assignment: 18 days

Reason for delay: NA

Attention: Mr. Tan Jun Hong

11/07/2019

## INTERIM REPORT

YOUR REF.	S8M016ZCMC/JH			
OUR REF.	1906041/TWL			
POLICY NO.	GA052072			
PERIOD OF INSURANCE	-Refer To Policy-			
NAME OF POLICY	Mr. CHEE PETER			
HOLDER & ADDRESS	150 MARIAM WAY #05-03 SINGAPORE 507079			
EMAIL ADDRESS & CONTACT NO:	PETERCHEE77.WORK@GMAIL.COM / 96684952			
NAME OF	Mr. CHEE PETER			
AUTHORISED DRIVER & ADDRESS	150 MARIAM WAY #05-03 SINGAPORE 507079			
EMAIL ADDRESS & CONTACT NO:	PETERCHEE77.WORK@GMAIL.COM / 96684952			
TIME / DATE OF ACCIDENT	Sunday, 16/12/2018; 21:30 Hrs.			
LOCATION OF ACCIDENT	JUNCTION OF CENTRAL BLVD & CROSS STREET			
INSURED VEHICLE	BMW Z4-2.5 CABRIO (A) / SKG1532H			
THIRD PARTY – DRIVER	Mr. CHUA LEONG CHOON VINCENT / S7817742Z / KIA OPTIMA-1.7 D (A) TAXI / SHB8586T			
TYPE OF ACCIDENT	Side Swipe Collision (same direction)			

We refer to AXA's instructions of 24/06/2019 and now report as follows:

Asian Adjusters LLP E-mail: admin@asianadjusters.com



#### GENERAL

- 1.1 The BMW Z4-2.5 CABRIO (A) bearing registration no. SKG1532H is registered to the policy holder, Mr. CHEE PETER, NRIC No. S7726912F.
- 1.2 The Insured, Mr. CHEE PETER, is employed by SAF as a regular staff and he has been driving this vehicle since he purchased it 6.5 years before the accident.
- 1.3 At the time of the accident, the Insured, Mr. CHEE PETER, was driving the vehicle, SKG1532H, alone from home and was heading to Club Street when the accident occurred.
- 1.4 The Insured possesses a valid class 3 Singapore driving license since 06/04/1999 and has been driving for 19 years till the date of the accident.
- 1.5 The Insured maintained that he did not consume any alcoholic drinks or any other medication for the 24 hours preceding the accident.

## 2. THIRD PARTY DETAILS

2.1 Insured Vehicle SKG1532H:

Seated	NRIC/FIN No.	Name	Remarks
No pas	sengers in the vehicle	at the material time o	f accident.

2.2 Third Party Vehicle SHB8586T:

	Seated	NRIC No.	Name	Vehicle Insurer	Remarks
Third Party Driver	Driver	S7817742Z	CHUA LEONG CHOON VINCENT	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD	
Third Party Passenger 1	Rear	NA	Unknown female		
Third Party Passenger 2	Rear	NA	Unknown female		
Third Party Passenger 3	Rear	NA .	Unknown female		Insured not sure if there was a third passenger

# CIRCUMSTANCES (INSURED VERSION SAS/GIA/STATEMENT)

- 3.1 A copy of the Insured's statement is enclosed for Insurer's perusal.
- 3.2 A captioned photo from Google Earth site is enclosed in Annex A for Insurer's better appreciation of the accident site.

#### Chronological order of events:

3.3 The Insured was traveling alone from home and was heading to Club Street. He was driving on the left turn lane along the traffic light junction of Central Blvd leading to Cross Street. When moving off after the traffic light turned from red to green, he attempted to filter right to go straight but grazed slightly onto the left side of the



Third Party vehicle.

#### Post-Accident:

- 3.4 The Insured stopped and alighted from his vehicle to check for any injury and damages. He observed that the Third Party driver was without any physical injury and was able to walk out of his vehicle after the accident. He confirmed that there were 2 female passengers in the Third Party vehicle and they were not injured. But he was not sure if there was a third passenger in the Third Party vehicle.
- 3.5 The ambulance and police were not required to be called.
- 3.6 The Insured exchanged particulars with the Third Party and left the scene of accident.

#### ENQUIRY WITH THE THIRD PARTY(S)

- 4.1 The Third Party driver, Mr. CHUA LEONG CHOON VINCENT was given 3 days MC from Finest Health. He has engaged AP Law Practice to help manage his bodily injury claim.
- 4.2 Based on his lodged police report he stated:

On the above mentioned date, time and location, while driving my taxi (SHB8586T) travelling from central boulevard towards cross street at the centre lane.

Upon reaching the junction of raffles quay, suddenly I felt an impact from my left, vehicle B (SKG 1532 H) which was travelling on my left swerved towards my lane.

Due to the impact, my taxi had damages on the right side portion and vehicle B have damages on the right side. No injury involved.

I have three passengers on board and informed that they are not hurt while vehicle B do not have any passengers.

Today I went to seek medical attention at Finest Health and I was given 3 days MC from 17 - 19 December 2018.

4.3 Injury and claim status is stated in Para 6.2.

#### 5. INVESTIGATIONS

5.1 Based on the versions given by both the authorized driver and Third Party, it is consistent.

The Insured is primarily liable as he should have kept a safe distance from the Third Party vehicle whilst switching lane.

There is no independent eye witness or video footage. There is a CCTV camera at the junction.

#### NATURE & EXTENT OF LOSS AND INJURY

6.1 Damages to vehicles and personal property: (Photos enclosed in Annex B)



VEHICLE DAMAGE		
Insured Vehicle:	SKG1532H	As seen in the enclosed photos.
Third Party Vehicle:	SHB8586T	As seen in the enclosed photos.

#### 6.2 Injury & Claim Status:

FIN No. / Passport No.	Name	Injury at accident site	M.C. (Days)	Solicitor	Remarks
		Insured's Vehicle	e SKG1532	<u>H</u>	
57726912F	CHEE PETER	No Injury	Nil	Nil	
		Third Party Vehic	le SHB858	6T	
S7817742Z	CHUA LEONG CHOON VINCENT	Neck & shoulder sprain	3	AP Law Practice	Finest Health
NA	Unknown female	No Injury	Nil	Nil	
NA	Unknown female	No Injury	Nil	Nil	
NA	Unknown female	No Injury	Nil	Nil	Insured not sure if there was a third passenger

#### POLICE ACTION

- 7.1 The Third Party driver was given 3 days medical leave. It warrants a road traffic accident investigation to be conducted by the traffic police.
- 7.2 The Insured has received notification from the traffic police that there is an ongoing investigation.
- 7.3 If he receives the police investigation result, he will forward it to AXA Insurance in a timely manner.

#### ISSUES FOR INSURER:

8.1 We highlight the following issues for Insurers to review with their panel solicitors and with the policy:

#### WITH PANEL SOLICTORS:

 The Insured is primarily liable as he should have kept a safe distance from the Third Party vehicle whilst switching lane.

#### WITH THE POLICY:

1. There appears to be nothing of concern to consider based on the present facts.



# REMARKS / PENDING MATTERS

- 9.1 We would appreciate Insurers' comments and further instructions, if any.
- 9.2 Remarks by the Insured in his statement:

"I understand based on the circumstances and the merits of the case, AXA will take conduct of the claim(s) in relation to this accident. AXA shall settle the matter at best in order to minimize costs and expenses, subject to the policy terms and conditions attached with the Motor Insurance Policy."

Agree:	Disagree: (Strike of paragraph above)
l agree AXA will take conduct of the claim(s) in	
relation to this accident.	

Bien Agustor Cel

## **ASIAN ADJUSTERS LLP**

Enc. Annex A – Photograph of accident site.
Annex B – Extent of damage photos.



# Annex A - Photograph of accident site



Location: JUNCTION OF CENTRAL BLVD & CROSS STREET



# Annex B - Extent of damage photos.

Insured Vehicle: SKG1532H















## Third Party Vehicle: SHB8586T







LLP

ASIAN Ref: 1906041

## AXA Ref: S8M016ZCMC/JH



## STATEMENT FACING SHEET

Policy Holder Name:	Mr. CHEE PETER	Policy Holder Email:	PETERCHEE77.WORK@GMAIL.COM
Policy Holder IC:	57726912F	Policy Holder Tel:	96684952
Policy No.:	GA052072	Authorized Email:	PETERCHEE77.WORK@GMAIL.COM

Statement of Mr/Ms/Mdm:	Mr. CHEE PE	TER		Insured	D.O.B. / Age	16/09/1977	41
NRIC NO.:	S7726912F			Tel (Mobile):	96684952		
Residence:	150 MARIAN	1 WAY #05-	03 SINGAR	Tel (Office):	96684952		
Nationality:	SINGAPORE	AN		Marital Status:	MARRIED		
Employer:	SAF			Occupation:	REGULAR		
Employer's Address:	NA			Date Joined:	17 YEARS		
Driving License No.:	S7726912F				Reg. No.:	SKG1532H	
License Serial Number:	000353989J	ĺ.	117	Brand / Model:	BMW Z4-2.5 (A)	CABRIC	
Recorded by:	Name: Tay V	Vee Liang	Date:	09.07.201	9 Time:	1000 Hrs.	
Address where statement is recorded:	BLK 118 MA	RSILING RIS	E #10-150	730118			
Read and/or interpreted to me in:	English	Malay	Manda	rin Inte	rpreted By: Tay Wee	Liang	

I hereby declare that the following statement is voluntarily made by me for insurance purpose. This statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

"I understand based on the circumstances and the merits or relation to this accident. AXA shall settle the matter at best the policy terms and conditions attached with the Motor Inst	in order to minimize costs and expenses, subject to
Agree:	Disagree: (Strike of paragraph above)
I agree AXA will take conduct of the claim(s) in relation to this accident and consent for AXA to settle the bodily injury claim	
Signature:	

Name: CHEE PETER	Prepared By: Tay Wee Liang	=1
Signature:		Page 1 of 4
Date: 09 07 2019	Date: 09.07.2019	

LLP

ASIAN Ref: 1906041 AXA Ref: S8M016ZCMC/JH



I am CHEE PETER of NRIC No. S7726912F, age 41 years, and I was the owner of the BMW Z4-2.5 CABRIO (A), Registration No. SKG1532H, that was involved in a road traffic accident.

Date of accident: 16/12/2018

Time of accident: 21:30 Hrs.

Location of Accident: JUNCTION OF CENTRAL BLVD & CROSS STREET

At the time of the accident, I possessed a qualified class 3 Singapore driving license. I attained my class 3 driving license on 06/04/1999 and have been driving for the last 19 year(s).

I am also familiar with the operations of the vehicle SKG1532H after having driven it on many occasions for the past 6.5 year(s). And have had no mechanical faults with it prior to the accident.

Question: Where were you travelling to and from? (Eg. Work to Ang Mo Kio)

Answer: Traveling from home and was heading to Club Street

Question: Were you travelling alone in the vehicle at the time of accident?

Answer: Yes

How many Passengers? Nil

Question: Do you and your passenger(s) have any personal injury claim to make?

Answer: I did not sustain any injury. I have no injury claims to pursue against AXA Insurance.

#### Passengers in the Insured's Vehicle SKG1532H

	Seated (Front / Rear)	NRIC No.	Name	Injury at accident site	M.C. (Days)	/ Hospital	Warded or Outpatient
Driver	Driver	S7726912F	CHEE PETER	No Injury	Nil	Nil	Nil

#### Third Party Vehicle SHB8586T

	Seated (Front / Rear)	NRIC No.	Name	Injury at accident site	M.C. (Days)	Ambulance to Hospital	Warded or Outpatient
Third Party Driver	Driver	S7817742Z	CHUA LEONG CHOON VINCENT	No Injury	Nil	Nil	Nil
Third Party Passenger 1	Rear	NA	Unknown female	No Injury	Nil	Nil	Nil
Third Party Passenger 2	Rear	NA	Unknown female	No Injury	Nil	Nil	Nil

Prepared By: Tay Wee Liang	_
	Page 2 of 4
Date: 09.07.2019	

LLP

#### ASIAN Ref: 1906041

## AXA Ref: S8M016ZCMC/JH



Page 3 of 4

Third Party	Rear	NA	Unknown female	No Injury	NII	NII	Nii	
Passenger 3			LESSES CONTRACTOR					

Question: Did You lodge a police report?	Question: Were you on medication/alcohol on the day of accident?
Answer: Yes - T/20190409/2001	Answer: No
Question: What was the estimated average speed you were travelling?	Question: How much gap was there between you and the vehicle infront / behind?
Answer: +/- 10-20 km/h	Answer: NA

## Chronological order of events:

At the time of the accident, I have no passenger in my vehicle. I was driving from home and was heading to Club Street. I was driving on the left turn lane along the traffic light junction of Central Blvd leading to Cross Street. When moving off after the traffic light turned from red to green, I attempted to filter right to go straight and grazed slightly onto the left side of the Third Party vehicle.

#### Post-Accident:

Signature:

Date: 09.07.2019

I stopped and alighted from my vehicle to check for any injury and damages. I observed that the Third Party driver was without any physical injury and was able to walk out of his vehicle after the accident. I confirmed that there were 2 female passengers in the Third Party vehicle and they were not injured. I am not sure if there was a third passenger in the Third Party vehicle.

The ambulance and police were not required to be called.

I exchanged particulars with the Third Party and left the scene of accident.

Answer: Weather: Drizzling	Visibility: Clear	Traffic Flow: Moderate
Question: Do you have any indepe	endent eye-witness to offer?	
Answer: Nil		
Question: Do you have an IQ assig	ned to your case? Any notice o	of intended prosecution? Outcome
decition po lan mare an in assign	inco to four opper rail inches	, in the second

Date: 09.07.2019

LLP

ASIAN Ref: 1906041 AXA Ref: S8M016ZCMC/JH



I HEREBY CONFIRM THAT I WILL FORWARD TO ASIAN ADJUSTERS LLP BY EMAIL (twlasian@gmail.com) and by fax (67322217) the police investigation results on a timely basis.

VEHICLE DAMAGE				
Insured Vehicle:	SKG1532H	Right rear tyre damaged		
Third Party Vehicle:	SHB8586T	Left front bumper and tyre damaged		

Name: CHEE PETER
Signature:

Date: 09.07.2019

Prepared By: Tay Wee Liang

Date: 09.07.2019

Page 4 of 4



#### LETTER OF UNDERTAKING

I, CHEE PETER, NRIC/FIN S7726912F, hereby confirm that my statement to Asian Adjusters, representing AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. (UEN No.: 196900406D) (hereinafter referred to as the 'Insurer') pertaining to my report of a road traffic accident which occurred along JUNCTION OF CENTRAL BLVD & CROSS STREET on 16/12/2018 involving BMW Z4-2.5 CABRIO (A) bearing vehicle registration number SKG1532H to be true, accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge, ability, information and belief ('Statement').

I hereby acknowledge that the Insurer is fulfilling its obligations under the contract of insurance on the basis of the Statement given.

I affirm that the Statement was voluntarily without any promise, threat, inducement or duress. I am in a clear state of mind and not under the influence of any medication or mental health conditions.

I hereby confirm that I was not under the influence of any alcohol, drugs or medication at the time of the Event.

If evidence emerges showing that I had given a false or inaccurate statement, I irrevocably undertake to absolve the Insurer of all liability under the contract of insurance. The Insurer, therefore, shall be completely discharged from all contractual responsibilities under the Motor Insurance Policy GA052072 to indemnify me of any claims in connection with any current and/or potential claims arising from the above matter.

In addition, I shall undertake to repay any sums paid by the Insurer (not limited only to third parties) pursuant to the contract of insurance upon demand from the Insurer.

This letter of undertaking has been read over and explained to me in English (language / dialect). I fully understand and accept the terms and conditions stated above in this letter.

Signature:

Name of Insured / driver:	CHEE PETER
NRIC No:	57726912F
Date:	09 Jul 2019





10000

1 of

Police Station Of Origin:

Pasir Ris N.P.C

1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE

519457

Tel No: 1800-5852999

DEPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	1 of 3
Report No.	T/20190409/2001

Date/Time Report Made: 09/04/2019 00:06			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No. 2			
Informa	nt's Particu	ilars	A 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
Name of Informant: CHEE PETER			Address: 150 MARIAM WAY #05-03 SINGAPORE 507079				
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7726912F			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 96684952			
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Email:				
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 16/09/1977	Type of Informant: Driver	Priver			
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:			
Occupation: CIVIL SERVANT			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:			

General Information of the Accident Type of Location: Date/Time of Non-Injury Drink Type of X-Junction = Drive: Accident: Accident: 16/12/2018 21:45 No Along Road 1 Traveling Toward Road 2 CENTRAL BOULEVARD CROSS STREET TRAFFIC JUNCTION OF CENTRAL BOULEVARD AND CROSS STREET Road Speed Limit: Road Surface: Weather: Dry Clear Traffic Volume: Traffic Control: Traffic Flow: Traffic Light - Working Moderate One Way Anyone conveyed by Type of Collision: ambulance: Between Moving Vehicles - Side Swipe - Same Direction No

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Pass e
SHB8586T	Car	KIA		Silver	Slightly Damaged	2 158
SKG1532H	Car	BMW	Z4 2.0 A	White	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Exply Oate
SKG1532H	AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE	GA052072	01/08/2018	31/07/2019



Tel No: 1800-5852999



2 of 3

Report No. T/20190409/2001

Police Station Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P.C 1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE 519457

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

trad

Any Pedestrian In No. of Pedestrian			Use of Pe	destrian	Cross	ing: NA
Driver	eta, while you	4811	DE AND DE			
Name	CHEE PETER			ID No		S7726912F
Related Vehicle	SKG1532H (Car)	1	0 0	Conta	ct No.	96684952
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licen Expiry	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	harge	NIL	
	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o	f Injury	NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 16/12/2018 at about 945pm, I was the driver of vehicle with plate registration SKG1532H. At that point in time, I was alone in the vehicle and was heading to Club Street. When my vehicle arrived at the traffic junction of Central Boulevard and Cross Street, my vehicle was positioned on the fourth lane (From the right) of a five lane road. As lane 4 and 5 only can turn right, I then waited for the traffic signal to turn green before filtering my vehicle slowly to lane 3 in order for me to proceed straight to Cross Street from Central Boulevard. I recalled that when I was doing the lane change, I did check my side mirrors and the traffic was clear for me to turn safely. As such, I did the lane change at the said junction. However, when my vehicle was in the midst of entering lane 3, a vehicle with plate bearing SHB8586T side swipe my vehicle on the right. There was no loud impact or any sudden surge of my vehicle. After which, both drivers then stopped our vehicle safely along the roadside and made a check on the damages. There was only one slight long scratch measuring to about half a meter that was on the driver door of my vehicle.

I noticed that there were two passengers in the taxi and none of them was injured including the taxi driver himself. Both parties then agreed to proceed with insurance claims. Within 24hrs after the accident, I made an accident report with my insurance company, AXA Insurance. No one was injured and no government property was damaged. The outcome from my insurance company is not out yet and my vehicle does not have any in-car camera.

On 09/04/2019, I received a letter from Traffic police informing me to lodge a report vide TP/IP/19159/2019.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20190409/2001

Police Station Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P.C 1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE 519457 Tel No: 1800-5852999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recordin G / Sgt 2 MUHAMMAD FIRDAUS SHAFI-IE	0//	Signature Of Informant:	
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	1	Date/Time: 09/04/2019 00:06	
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151	(B) SINGAPORE	Classification Of Case:	1.
outhentication Stamp	d-h	ATURE .	



e-Services (/content/policehubhome/homepage.html)

Log in \*

# **Driver Improvement Points System**

#### **Enquiry Results**

Licence Number S7726912F Date of Enquiry 11/07/2019

You have 0 demerit points as at 11/07/2019 12:01 AM.

You will be liable for 1st suspension if you accumulate 24 demerit points within 24 months.

For more information on offences, suspension, revocation or disqualification of driving licence under the DIPS, you may wish to refer to this **link** (https://www.police.gov.sg/resources/traffic-matters/already-have-a-licence/dips#content).

HOME (https://www.police.gov.sg/)
ABOUT US (https://www.police.gov.sg/about-us)
SGSECURE (https://www.police.gov.sg/sgsecure)
I-WITNESS (https://www.police.gov.sg/witness)
COMMUNITY PROGRAMMES (https://www.police.gov.sg/community-programme)
RESOURCES (https://www.police.gov.sg/resources)
NEWS & PUBLICATIONS (https://www.police.gov.sg/news-and-publications)
JOIN US (https://www.police.gov.sg/join-us)
FAQS (https://www.police.gov.sg/cfp/CustomerPages/SPF/explorefaq.aspx)
CONTACT US (https://www.police.gov.sg/content/contact-us)







# e-Services (/content/policehubhome/homepage.html)

# Status of Driving Licence

#### **Qualified Driving Licence**

Qualified Driving Licence Number

S7726912F

Status of Qualified Driving Licence

Class(es) of Qualified Driving Licence

**Expiry Date** 

Lifetime unless revoked, suspended or disqualified

#### **Provisional Driving Licence**

**Provisional Driving Licence Number** 

S7726912F

Status of Provisional Driving Licence

No Licence

Class(es) of Provisional Driving Licence

**Expiry Date** 

HOME (https://www.police.gov.sg/)

ABOUT US (https://www.police.gov.sg/about-us)

SGSECURE (https://www.police.gov.sg/sgsecure)

I-WITNESS (https://www.police.gov.sg/iwitness)

COMMUNITY PROGRAMMES (https://www.police.gov.sg/community-programme)

RESOURCES (https://www.police.gov.sg/resources)

NEWS & PUBLICATIONS (https://www.police.gov.sg/news-and-publications)

JOIN US (https://www.police.gov.sg/join-us)

FAQS (https://va.ecitizen.gov.sg/cfp/CustomerPages/SPF/explorefaq.aspx)

CONTACT US (https://www.police.gov.sg/content/contact-us)

# PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443 TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

Our Ref: SHB8586T/GS

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

29th January 2019

(By Email Only)

Attn: The Motor Claims Department AXA Insurance Pte Ltd No.8 Shenton Way #27-01 Singapore 068811

Dear Sir/Madam

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB8586T & SKG1532H ALONG RAFFLES QUAY ON 16.12.18

We have been authorized by Premier Taxis Pte Ltd, the owner of Taxi vehicle number: SHB8586T, to claim against the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from the above-mentioned accident.

Our records show that you are the insurers of vehicle number: SKG1532H at the material time of the accident with the driver of our client's vehicle, Mr Chua Leong Choon Vincent

As a result of the accident caused by your Insured Driver's negligent driving and/or management of your insured's Vehicle Number: SKG1532H, our client's vehicle was damaged and we have been put to loss and damage as follows:

(1) Cost of repair	S	1605.00 (Incl. GST)
(2) Loss of Rental - 4Days @\$114.06per day	\$	456.24
(3) GIA Search Fee	\$	2.00
	S	2063.24

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:

- (1) Final Repair Bill, GIA report & sketch plan of SHB8586T
- (2) Driver's I/C and Driving Licence
- (3) Vehicle Registration card, Certificate of Insurance
- (4) Check In/Out Voucher, GIA search

# PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443 TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D



Our Ref: SHB8586T/GS

We would appreciate if you could look into the subject matter and let us have your favorable offer within 14 days. If you are agreeable to the settlement of the above said claims, please forward us your discharge voucher as for our client's signature and payment made to "Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd".

Please note that if we do not hear from you within the stipulated 14 days, we will have no alternative but to appoint our solicitor to act on our behalf to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you.

Yours faithfully,

Claims Department - Gary Shi

Email: gary.shi@premiertaxi.com

NB: We encourage all parties to liaise with us via email to expedite all matters

PS: Please quote our reference no when replying

c.c. Client - Premier Taxis Pte Ltd



PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

OFFICE: 23 Changi South Avenue 2 #01-02 S(486443) TEL: 65436678 / 65436689 FAX: 62141511

CO. REG NO.: 200707743D GST. REG. NO.: 200707743D

### TAX INVOICE

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD 23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #03-02 SINGAPORE 486443

DATE

29-Jan-2019

PAGE

1 OF 1

ITEM	Description	YT	U.PRICE	 MOUNT
	FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHB 8586 T			\$ 1,500.00
	TOTAL LUMPSUM REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMEND		SURVEYOR  GST @ 7% GRAND TOTAL	1,500.00 105.00 1,605.00

for Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL; (065) 62563561 FAX; (065) 62564315

07 FEB 2019

#### CHEE PETER

150 MARIAM WAY # 05-03 SINGAPORE 507079

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM18022695/K1ja3

YOUR REF

: SKG 1532H

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKG 1532H AND SHB 8586T ALONG/AT TRAFFIC JUNCTION OF @ CENTRAL BLVD > CROSS STREET ON 16/12/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SHB 8586T against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to joyirene@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at joyirene@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Joy Irene Case Handler

DID: 6841 2409 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: joyirene@lkkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

This Settlement excludes any bodily injuries arising out of the above said accident and perturbation perturbation and perturb

### AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD (the third party claimant") of 23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2
#03-02 SINGAPORE 486443 (address), owner of SHB 8586T (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop") to act for me with respect
to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no SHB 8586T
that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 16/12/2018 (date) along RAFFLES
OUAY (location) involving vehicle no/s SKG 1532H ("the accident").

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_ (month) 20 (year)

Signed by "the third party claimant" (with chop if applicable) Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



This Settlement excludes any bodily injuries arising out of the above said accident and pertito property damage anly

#### AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No:	SKG 1532H	(Insd veh)	
	SHB 8586T	(TP veh)	Model: KIA OPTIMA 1.7(A) DIESEL
Date of Accident/ Time:	16/12/2018		

Repair Est	mate	-5	4,479.37
Tinal Repo	ir Cost	5	
Loss of Us	ē.	5	days at 5 per day
Sental () fil	knyl	- 5	days at 5 per day
LTA/GIA:	Search Fee	:5:	
Others		:5	
		:5:	
Final Settl	ement Sum (Global Sum)	:5	2,000.00
Payee Na	me : PREMIER AUTOMOTIV	E SERV	VICES PTE LTD
	arty Workshop GIA Registere		
A.J	For Non GIA Registered	d Works	shipp: Agreed Liability
3.)	For GIA Registered Wo	rkshop:	EDLA Applicable: Yes/ <del>No.</del> BOLA Scenario No. 15. /
	BOLA Dability: 100	(%)	Assessed Liability (*):(%)
	* Assessed Liobility to b	е fійеа	only for chain collisions and for cases where BDLA does not apply
Remarks:			

#### NOTE:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- 2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim. per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) ariting from this accident.

Name of With

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)

client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp

Date:

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative: surveyor /Representative: Name of AXA

Date

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M) 8 Shorton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811 AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22 Telephone: +65 6680 4688 - aza.com.sg



20 December 2018

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir/Madam

### CERTIFICATION LETTER

This letter serves to inform that Woo Kam Mun of NRIC Number S1266720E is a registered driver of SHB8586T. Woo Kam Mun is paying daily rental rate of \$114.06 (Inclusive of GST).

Should you require further information, please contact us at 6214 8880.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Kellie Poh

Administration Manager

Prepared By: Hasnoh

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD
23 Changi South Avenue 2
#03-02
Singapore 486443
Telephone: +65 6214 8880 Fax: +65 6214 0330
www.premieriaxi.com
Co. Reg. No. 20030497514

PREMIER

# CHECK IN / OUT VOUCHER

VEH NO	IOR NO
	JUB NO.

DRIVER'S NAME	HUA LEONG	CHOON VINCENT (SUR Relief)	INDICATE AREA OF DAMAGE HERE:
NRIC   5 7 8 1	77422	HANDPHONE 9 8 0 0 8 7 9 1	PEAR
TAXI REGN NO. S	HE 8586 T	MAKE/MODEL K62	
DATE IN P Ju 24 N 8	OBB D	DATE OUT TIME OUT 20 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	
628610	FUEL IN E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	KILOMETRES OUT FUEL OUT  E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	
TAXI METER DOWN	LOADED	Louise Charles were at the sentimental	
YES	NO	DATE / TIME TOWED IN TO WORKSHOP  D D M M Y Y HI H M M  DATE / TIME CALL TO DRIVER FOR VEHICLE COLLECTION  D D M M Y Y H H R M	
THAT THE SAME IS TOGETHER WITH T CONJUNCTION WIT	IN GOOD CONDITION AN THE ACCESSORIES / ITEM IN THE TERM RENTAL AGI		
CH	HECK IN	CHECK OUT	
J. News	CANU X	Try Wee King	
DRIVER'S NAME		DRIVER'S NAME	P 39
11.72101	* *	M	وتصاع
DRIVER'S SIGNATU	RE/DATE/TIME	DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME	FRONT
0	R		BODY MARKINGS
- ~			1 – Light Dent 5 – Damaged 2 – Serious Dent 6 – Chip
CHECKED IN BY (PREMIER'S AUTHO	DRISED WORKSHOP)	OHER SED OUT BY PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP)	3 - Light Scratch 7 - Crack 4 - Serious Scratch 5 - Peeling
SERVICE / REPAIR	IS DONE	DRIVER'S REMARKS	
D SERVICING D T/BELT D AIRCON SYSTE D TURBO D BRAKE SYSTEA D CLUTCH SYSTE D BLLB D UNDER CARRIA D CPF D BATTERY	4 6 M 254 N I	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

## Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-193800

Date of Request:

17/12/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

23 Changi South Ave 2

#01-02

Singapore 486443

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

17/12/2018

Enquiry By

VINCENT CHUA WEE AN

TP Vehicle No.

SKG1532H

Accident Date

16/12/2018

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SKG1532H	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd	01/08/2018-31/07/2019	6338 7288

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-193800

Date of Request:

17/12/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd 23 Changi South Ave 2

#01-02

Singapore 486443

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

17/12/2018

Enquiry By

VINCENT CHUA WEE AN

TP Vehicle No.

SKG1532H

Accident Date

18/12/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Interna	stionale Des Experts En Automo	obile
AXA INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM18022	695/K1pa3q2
SHENTON WAY #24- AXA TOWERSINGAPO ATTN:STACEY NG		Date: 25-10-2019 Code: ASM	
I.	Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAIR	W
Insured Veh.	SKG 1532H	Veh. Inspected	SHB 8586T
Policy No.	VA1/GA052072	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	S8M016ZC	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	18/12/2018
	Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
Make & Model	KIA OPTIMA	c.c	1685
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2013
Chassis No.	KNAGM414ME5447831	Colour	SILVER
Odometer	628610	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General	FAIR		
3.	Con	ditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	205/65 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
L/H Front Tyre	205/65 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	205/65 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	205/65 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
1.	Descri	ption of Damages	
THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	N/S BODY.	
DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		eral Information	
Accident Date	16/12/2018	Inspection Date	18/12/2018
Survey held at	PREMIER AUTOMÓTIVE SE	ERVICES PTE LTD	*
	23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENU	E 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486	443
5a.		Remarks	
A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANGE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.		ate Days of Repair	
	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Day	/S



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHB 8586T

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	531.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	44.00	44.00
< 2	FRONT BUMPER N/S & O/S SIDE RETAINER @\$16.00 (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	32.00	-
1	FRONT N/S WHEEL COVER (CONSISTENT)	GRAZED	116.00	116.00
1	FRONT N/S FENDER (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	384.00	384.00
1	FRONT N/S FENDER INNER SHIELD (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	120.00	5*
1	N/S MIRROR ASSY (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	590.00	85
1	N/S ROCKER PANEL GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	286.00	12-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-210.30	-54.40
			1,892.70	489.60
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	48.00	48.00
1	FRONT N/S FENDER STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	
1	SET FRONT N/S FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	28.00	
1	SET N/S DOOR STICKERS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	100.00
1	SET N/S ROCKER PANEL GARNISH CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	38.00	-
1	SUNDRY (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	20.00
	252 5		294.00	168.00
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK FRONT N/S WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	92
	TO DISMANTLE /REFIT THE INNER GARNISHES ,INNER LININGS ,INNER TRIMS ,CUSHION SEAT ,CARPET ,ETC TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	
	TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE AND RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS.INCLUDING KNOCK-OUT ,STRAIGHTEN ,REPAIR ,RESHAPE AND ADJUST OF THE FRONT N/S DOOR ,ETC.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT BUMPER ,N/S MIRROR ASSY AND N/S		900.00	400.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18022695/K1pa3q2



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON FRONT BUMPER ,FRONT N/S FENDER,N/S SIDE MIRROR ,N/S ROCKER PANEL GARNISH,FRONT N/S DOOR.		1,000.00	770.00
	TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING ON THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS.		120.00	50.00
			2,280.00	1,220.00
	GRAND TOTAL		4,466.70	1,877.60

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	1,500.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18022695/K1pa3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

Aimori T

HO LEONG CHUAN

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

\*

CC4/ASM18022695/K1padq2 🥒

Samotazc

18 Dec 2015 9:09:32 AM

Report Date

18 December 2018

Request Date

Due Date

16 December 2018

Loss Date

SHR15386T

Incident Vehicle

Registration #

Vehicle Information

TPVD KOA

Make

CPTIMA-1.7 D (A) Service Address Model

Primary Contact/Insured

UK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Vendor Name

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Services

Third Party Webicle Dantage

Type of Loss

150 MARIAM WAY, #05-03, 507079, Singapore CHIEPETER

peterthee77 work@gmail.com

Claim Handler NG Stacey 6568804351

stacey ng@axx.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Nobes Metrics Assessment Documents Document SubType History pwoices Document Type Messages

Ĕ

Surveyor' Assessor expense

Brycke

Lickinvaice1 (Stpdf

DATE

AUTHOR

SUB-TYPE

30 October 2019

LKK ALTO CONSULTANTS FTE. LTD (TF)

https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=88529&tab=invoices

2019	
LTD (TP)	ber=88529&tab=invoices
Others	viceRequestNum
Reports & Statement	quests.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequ
HE-SURVEY PHOTOS-pot	s://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-req
	Ħ d

BESTAL BICCIPT juli         Community         Others         USIA/INTO CONSULTANTS TT         2019 consequence to the community         Community         Community         Control         USIA/INTO CONSULTANTS TT         2019 consequence to the community         Control         USIA/INTO CONSULTANTS TT         2019 consequence to the community         Control         USIA/INTO CONSULTANTS TT         2019 consequence to the community         Control         USIA/INTO CONSULTANTS TT         2019 consequence to the community transmit to the community transmit to the community         USIA/INTO CONSULTANTS TT         2019 consequence to the community transmit to the community transmit transmit to the community transmit to the community transmit to the community transmit transmit to the community transmit to the community transmit transm	January.	300	SUB-TYPE	ALTHOR	UPLOADED
Form / Claim Documents Form / Claim Polary Latters and Documents Form / Claim Documents Form / Claim Polary Latters and Documents Form / Claim Documents Polary Latters and Documents Form / Claim Documents Form / Claim Documents Polary Latters and Documents Documents Form / Claim Documents Do	REMIAL RECEIPT of	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	30 October 2019
Florms / Calen Documents Forms / Calen Documents Documents Forms / Calen Documents Forms / Calen Documents Forms / Calen Documents Forms / Calen Documents Documents Forms / Calen Documents Documents Documents Forms / Calen Documents Docum	RENTAL MILEAGE 2009	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LIKK AUTO COMSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	30 October 2019
Decuments   Forms / Claim   Others   LIX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE	LANGinspection patt	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	30 Octuber 2019
Forms / Claim Satisfaction / Discharge UNX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE Decuments Youcher UNDA / Authority Letter UNX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE Decuments POSCH Manuface UNDA / Authority Letter UNX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE Consequences / Carrespondence Policy Holders / Innersigator / Adjustor UNX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE Decuments Reports & Statement Others UNX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)    Reports & Statement Others UNX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	LibtAdjantmentLa (3) pidi	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	30 October 2019
Forms / Claim Satisfaction / Diocharge LUX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE Documents Visuatime Policy Holdern / Invaning LUX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE Correspondence Policy Holdern / Invaning LUX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE Documents Assessment LUX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE Documents Reports & Statement Peport  Reports & Statement Others LUX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)  Reports & Statement Others LUX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)  Reports & Statement Others LUX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)  Reports & Statement Others LUX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)  Reports & Statement Others LUX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	GIA SEARCH pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS FTE LTD (TF)	30 October 2019
Forms / Claim Decoments  Lettert and Consequence Forms / Claim Assessment Decomments Froms / Claim Assessment Decomments Froms / Claim Assessment Decomments Reports & Statement Reports & Statement Others  LIXX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LIXX LIXX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LIXX LIXX LIXX LIXX LIXX LIXX LIXX LIXX	MAYMENT BREAKDOWN, EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORM pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Satisfaction / Discharge Vincine	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	30 October 2019
Lettert and Correspondence Policy Holders / Innerigation / Massessment LDK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE Discurrents Reports & Statement Others Reports & Statement Others LDK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LD (TP) LDK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LDK TO (TP) LDK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LDK TP) LDK TO (TP) LDK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LDK TO (TP) LDK TO	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORMAN!	Forms / Claim Documents	POA / Authority Letter	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	30 October 2019
Forms / Claim Documents Raports & Statement Others Reports & Statement Others Reports & Statement Others UKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE	LETTER TO OLDAR	Letters and Correspondence	Policy Holders / Immed	UKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (IP)	30 October 2019
Reports & Statement Others LUCK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LICO (TP)  Beports & Statement Others LUCK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LICO (TP)	TP-Mandate tA dd 210919 polf	Forms / Claim Documents	Assessment	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	21 September 2019
Reports & Statement Others LID (TP)  LID (TP)  LID (TP)  LIC AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE  LID (TP)  LIC AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE  LID (TP)  LIC AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE  LID (TP)	SEMILIAZCMC_B1_Interim Report_pdf	Reports & Statement	Investigator / Adjustor Paport	ASIAN ADJUSTERS LIP	11 July 20
Reports & Statement Others LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE Beports & Statement Others LID (TP)	MANDATE IApstr	Reports & Stainment	Others	UKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	7 February 2019
Reports & Statement Others LTD (TP)  LTD (TP)  Aleparts & Statement Others LTD (TP)	SURVEY IMOTOS pat	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	7 February 2019
Reports & Statement Otthers LTD (TP)	SHIRSTAT - LODpet	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	7 February 2019
	HE-SURVEY PHOTOS pdf	Reports & Statement	Others	UKX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	7 February 2019

10/30/2019

ces
IVO
Ī
&ta
529
88
96
Ĕ
StS
anb
ž
900
Sen
187
Ser
ibe.
é
PIV.
記載
Ē
52
ent.
Ě
vice
Sel
dor
/en
-XB
pu
Ħ
alth.
port
Ē
cla
1.59
moo
аха.
10
H
artc
SH
/Vp.s
DS:
Ħ

		Claim Portal		
NOME	TWE	Sup TYPE	АЛНОЯ	DATE
SHBBSB6: TP TAXG-2ND ACCIDENT PDF	Reports & Statement	GIA Report	NG Stacey	20 December 2018
SHIBISBAT TP CIA-PDF	Reports & Statement	GA Report	RATAM BHOSALE Pregati	18 December 2018
SKG1532H INSD GIA POF	Reports & Statement	GIA Report	RATAN BHOSALE Pragati	18 December 2018
PRI EMAL RECEVED FROM WORKSHOP WITH TP- GIA REPORTINS	Letters and Correspondence	Weekshop	RATAN BHOSALE Fragati	18 December 2018

10/30/2019